5.0SMCJ10A thru 5.0SMCJ200CA
GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com Version: Rev.D1
5000W,10 - 200V Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
● Very fast response time
● Glass passivated junction
● Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020

(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
UNI BI
Min Max
5.0SMCJ10A 5.0SMCJ10CA JDX KDX 11.1 12.3 10.0 10 5.0 294 17.0
5.0SMCJ11A 5.0SMCJ11CA JDZ KDZ 12.2 13.5 10.0 11 5.0 274 18.2
5.0SMCJ12A 5.0SMCJ12CA JEE KEE 13.3 14.7 10.0 12 5.0 252 19.9
5.0SMCJ13A 5.0SMCJ13CA JEG KEG 14.4 15.9 10.0 13 5.0 233 21.5
5.0SMCJ14A 5.0SMCJ14CA JEK KEK 15.6 17.2 10.0 14 5.0 216 23.2
5.0SMCJ15A 5.0SMCJ15CA JEM KEM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 5.0 205 24.4
5.0SMCJ16A 5.0SMCJ16CA JEP KEP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 5.0 193 26.0
5.0SMCJ17A 5.0SMCJ17CA JER KER 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 5.0 181 27.6
5.0SMCJ18A 5.0SMCJ18CA JET KET 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 5.0 172 29.2
5.0SMCJ20A 5.0SMCJ20CA JEV KEV 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 5.0 155 32.4
5.0SMCJ22A 5.0SMCJ22CA JEX KEX 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 5.0 141 35.5
5.0SMCJ24A 5.0SMCJ24CA JEZ KEZ 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 5.0 129 38.9
5.0SMCJ26A 5.0SMCJ26CA JFE KFE 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 5.0 119 42.1
5.0SMCJ28A 5.0SMCJ28CA JFG KFG 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 5.0 110 45.4
5.0SMCJ30A 5.0SMCJ30CA JFK KFK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 5.0 103 48.4
5.0SMCJ33A 5.0SMCJ33CA JFM KFM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 5.0 93.9 53.3
5.0SMCJ36A 5.0SMCJ36CA JFP KFP 40.0 44.4 1.0 36 5.0 86.1 58.1
5.0SMCJ40A 5.0SMCJ40CA JFR KFR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 5.0 77.6 64.5
5.0SMCJ43A 5.0SMCJ43CA JFT KFT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 5.0 72.1 69.4
5.0SMCJ45A 5.0SMCJ45CA JFV KFV 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 5.0 68.8 72.7
5.0SMCJ48A 5.0SMCJ48CA JFX KFX 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 5.0 64.6 77.4
5.0SMCJ51A 5.0SMCJ51CA JFZ KFZ 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 5.0 60.7 82.4
5.0SMCJ54A 5.0SMCJ54CA JGE KGE 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 5.0 57.4 87.1
5.0SMCJ58A 5.0SMCJ58CA JGG KGG 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 5.0 53.5 93.6
5.0SMCJ60A 5.0SMCJ60CA JGK KGK 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 5.0 51.7 96.8
5.0SMCJ64A 5.0SMCJ64CA JGM KGM 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 5.0 48.6 103
5.0SMCJ70A 5.0SMCJ70CA JGP KGB 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 5.0 44.3 113
5.0SMCJ75A 5.0SMCJ75CA JGR KGR 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 5.0 41.4 121
5.0SMCJ78A 5.0SMCJ78CA JGT KGT 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 5.0 39.7 126
5.0SMCJ85A 5.0SMCJ85CA JGV KGV 94.4 104 1.0 85 5.0 36.5 137
5.0SMCJ90A 5.0SMCJ90CA JGX KGX 100 111 1.0 90 5.0 34.3 146
5.0SMCJ100A 5.0SMCJ100CA JGZ KGZ 111 123 1.0 100 5.0 30.9 162
5.0SMCJ110A 5.0SMCJ110CA JHE KHE 122 135 1.0 110 5.0 28.3 177
5.0SMCJ120A 5.0SMCJ120CA JHG KHG 133 147 1.0 120 5.0 26.0 193
5.0SMCJ130A 5.0SMCJ130CA JHK KHK 144 159 1.0 130 5.0 24.0 209
5.0SMCJ140A 5.0SMCJ140CA JHL KHL 156 172 1.0 140 5.0 22.2 226
5.0SMCJ10A thru 5.0SMCJ200CA
GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com Version: Rev.D3
5.0SMCJ150A 5.0SMCJ150CA JHM KHM 167 185 1.0 150 5.0 20.6 243
5.0SMCJ160A 5.0SMCJ160CA JHP KHB 178 197 1.0 160 5.0 19.3 259
5.0SMCJ170A 5.0SMCJ170CA JHR KHR 189 209 1.0 170 5.0 18.2 275
5.0SMCJ180A 5.0SMCJ180CA JHT KHT 200 221 1.0 180 5.0 17.5 292
5.0SMCJ200A 5.0SMCJ200CA JHV KHV 224 247 1.0 200 5.0 15.4 325
Note：
1. The thermal resistance from junction to ambient, case or lead, mounted on P.C.B with 8×8mm copper pads
5.0SMCJ10A thru 5.0SMCJ200CA